Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services REA Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office
Alexandria, VA 22515-1450	Attorney Docket No. <u>150121</u>
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, atta	achments, and document: 3
1. A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving parties:
 Shinichi NOMURA Hiroshi YOSHIKAWA Atsushi MORI Hironari TOYODA Ryo WATANABE Masabumi NISHIGAYA Akira IWANO Additional name(s) of conveying part Ye A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment 	y(ies) attached? s ⊠ No [3]: NSK-WARNER K.K 6-3, OHSAKI 1-CHOUME,
	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	itional numbers attached? Yes No RESSURE GENERATING APPARATUS AND DRIVING
 Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4855 Phone Number: 703-836-640 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 	 Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 John A. Radi, Registration No. 59,345 	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: <u>September 13, 2011</u>

PATENT REEL: 026902 FRAME: 0788

ASSIGNMENT (Three Assignees)

	Insert	(1)	Shinichi NOMURA	(5) Ryo WATANABE	
(1-8)	Name(s)	(2)	Hiroshi YOSHIKAWA	(6) Masabumi NISHIGAYA	
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Atsushi MORI	(7) Akira IWANO	
		(4)	Hironari TOYODA	(8)	
				and other good and valuable consideration paid to sign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	
(9A)	Insert Name of First Assignce	(9A)	AISIN AW CO., LTD.		
(10A)	Insert Address of First Assignce	(10A)	10, Takane, Fujii-cho, Anjo-shi, Aichi-ken, 444-1192 JAPAN		
(9B)	Insert Name of Second Assignce	(98)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSH	IKI KAISHA	
(10B)	Insert Address of Second Assignce	(108)	I, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi	i-ken, 471-8571 JAPAN	
(9C)	Insert Name of Third Assignce	୯୦	NSK-WARNER K. K		
(100)	Assignce Assignce	(10C)	6-3, Ohsaki 1-choume, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, 140-0002 JAPAN		
		the en inven contir exton:	stira right, fitte and interest for the United State tion, and in all applications for patent includin mation, international, confirmation, substitute sions, reissues and reccamination certificates t	or's heirs, successors, essigns and legal representatives, as of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the g any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, hat may be granted on the invention known as	
(11)	Inserí	(1))	LIQUID PRESSURE GENERATING APPARATUS AND		
	Identification, . such as Title, Case		DRIVING APPARATUS		
	Number or Foreign Application Number		Attorney Dockot No. 150121		
			ich the undersigned has (have) executed an appl ate herewith or	ication for patent in the United States of America on	
(12)	lusert Date of Signing of	(12)	om <u>1-3 - August 20, 20</u>)11; 4-6 - August 28, 2011,	
(12)					
(12)	Application				
(12)	Application Alternative	(13)	U.S. Application Seriel Number 1	3/231,380	

applications for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignees may deem necessary. 2) Bach undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignees in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with which interference.

such interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

d) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignees.

5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Latters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional, continuing or reissue applications to the said Assignees, as Assignees of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives.
6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERKIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording on this downent.

may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	Aug 20, 2011	Inventor Signature Shirichie normana	SEAL)
Daie	Aug. 20, 2011	Inventor Signature I dirochi Yoshikama ((SEAL)
Date	Aug. 20 2011	Inventor Signature Atsushie Morie	SEAL)
Date	Aug. 28, 2011		(SEAL)
Date	Aug. 28. 2011	Inventor Signature in Mouther Rys Buttiputor Watarake ((SEAL)
Date	Aug. 21. 2011	Inventor Signature Masabumi nichigaya ((SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign hero:

Date	 Witness	
Date	 Witness	Management of the second se

PATENT REEL: 026902 FRAME: 0789

ASSIGNMENT (Three Assignees)

	Insert	(1)	Shinichi NOMURA	(5)	Ryo WATANABE
(1-6)	Name(s)	(2)	Hiroshi YOSHIKAWA		Masabumi NISHIGAYA
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	Atsushi MORI	(7)	Akira IWANO
		(4)	Hironari TOYODA	(8)	
.*			n consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00 the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to a		
ya)	Insert Name of First Assignet	(9A)	AISIN AW CO., LTD.	-	
10A)	Insert Address of First Assignce	(10A)	10, Takane, Fujii-cho, Anjo-sl	i, Aic	hi-ken, 444-1192 JAPAN
9 B)	Insert Name of Second Assignce	(98)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSH	IKI K	AISHA
(10B)	Insert Address of Second Assignce	(10B)	l, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aich	i-kon,	471-8571 JAPAN
9C)	Insert Name of Third Assignce	(9C)	NSK-WARNER K. K		ي، يې سامله الله الله الله الله الله الله الله
(10C)	Insert Address of Third Assignce	(100)	6-3, Ohsaki 1-choume, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, 140-0002 JAPAN		
		the en	tire right, title and interest for the United Sta	cs of Aı	s, successors, assigns and legal representatives nerice as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the
		contir	ion, and in all applications for patent includi mation, international, confirmation, substitut sions, reissues and reexamination certificates	and roi	ssue application(s), and all Letters Fatorit.
(11)	Insert	contir	quation, International, confirmation, substitute	and roi that may	ssue application(s), and all Letters Fatent. be granted on the invention known as
(11)	Insert Identification,. such as Thio, Case	contir extens	ivation, international, confirmation, substitute sions, reissues and reexamination certificates	and roi that may	ssue application(s), and all Letters Fatent. be granted on the invention known as
(11)	Identification,	contir extens	invation, international, confirmation, substitute sions, reissues and recxamination certificates LIQUID PRESSURE GENERA	and roi that may	ssue application(s), and all Letters Fatent. be granted on the invention known as
(11)	Identification,. such as Thio, Case Number or Foreign	contin extens (11) for wh	DRIVING APPARATUS	and roi that may TINC	ssue application(s), and all Letters Fatent. to granted on the invention known as APPARATUS AND
(11)	Identification,. such as Thio, Case Number or Foreign	contin extens (11) for wh	Attomoy Docket No. 150121 ich the undersigned has (have) executed an appare the therewith or	and roi that may TINC	ssue application(s), and all Letters Patent. to granted on the invention known as APPARATUS AND
	Identification,. such as Thio, Case Number or Foreign Application Number Insert Date of	contin extens (11) for wh even d	Attomoy Docket No. 150121 ich the undersigned has (have) executed an app the herowith or	and roi that may TINC	ssue application(s), and all Letters Fatcort. to granted on the invention known as APPARATUS AND
	Identification,. soch as Thio, Case Number or Foreign Application Number Insert Date of Signing of	contir exten: (11) for wh even d (12)	Attomoy Docket No. 150121 ich the undersigned has (have) executed an appare the therewith or	and roi that may <u>TINC</u> lication	soue application(s), and all Letters Patent, to granted on the invention known as <u>APPARATUS AND</u> for patent in the United States of America on

 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this applications or continuation or division thereof and to ecoporate with the Assignees in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States parent to the Assignees.

value United States parent to had Assignces. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisional, continuing or reissue applications to the said Assignces, as Assignces of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not excepted, and will not excepted, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his hoirs, auccessors, assigns and legal representatives. O Each underland balances the first of CM UTE & BERNINGER at the interest neuron of the interest memory further identification that

6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERKIDGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	September 4. 2011	Inventor Signature	Afira Iwano	(SEAL)
Date	·	Inventor Signature	مور بر بر بر المراقب ال	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
	· ·			

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign horo:

Date	 Witness	
Date	Witness	

PATENT REEL: 026902 FRAME: 0790

RECORDED: 09/13/2011